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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Name of Committee: Riley County Republican Central Committee

Address: 3107 Harahey Ridge

City and Zip Code: Manhattan 66502
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This is a (check one): _ Party Committee V Political Committee

Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination

Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... _0-00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. _°-00

Report

3857.85

4383.43

8241.28

4280.56

3960.72

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the mtentional
failure to file this document or mtentionally filing a f^se docuprfC^ft is a class A misdemeanor."

10/28/202410/28/2024 ?Qa^TO^^<L
Date Signature of Treasurer- ^ W.^I-'Y^^, -TRyWRER-.

GEC Form 2024
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/05/24

08/05/24

08/12/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/19/24

08/26/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

carmen Schober
2933 Amherst Ave.
Manhattan, KS 66503

Robert Busby
^500 Green Valley Rd.
Manhattan, KS 66502

Betty Mattingly-Ebert
1218 Leone Ridge Dr.
Manhattan, KS 66503

John Ball
3107HaraheyRidge
Manhattan, KS 66502

John Ball
3107 Harahey Ridge
Manhattan, KS 66502

Betty Mattingly-Ebert
1218 Leone Ridge Dr.
Manhattan, KS 66503

David Fiser
1732WestbankWay
Manhattan, KS 66503

Patricia Strathman
318 Twykingham Pl
Manhattan, KS 66503

Adam Muda
3 16th St.
Ogden. KS 66517

John Matta
1213GreystonePI
Manhattan, KS 66503

Autumn Caycedo
409 Research Dr.
Manhattan, KS

0
T.

66503

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Self-Employed Writer

Information Technology

Interior Designer

US Army DA Civilian

US Army DA Civilian

Interior Designer

Retired

Retired Teacher

Advancement Director

Retired

a

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

/

/

Check

^1
/

Loan E funds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$104.10

$25.00

$26.03

$72.87

$26.03

$72.87

$50.00

$100.00

$10.00

$20.00

$104.10

$611.00

Page <^ of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/26/24

08/26/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/09/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

James Gardner
2612 Marque Hill Rd.
Manhattan, KS 66502

Patricia Strathman
318 Twyingham Pl
Manhattan, KS 66503

Robert Busby
^500 Green Valley Rd
Vlanhattan, KS 66502

Martin Heger
2713 Glenns Dr
Manhattan, KS 66502

John Ford
2102SloanStApt#3
Manhattan, KS 66502

Mark Taussig
1845VirginiaDr
Manhattan, KS 66502

Betty Mattingty-Ebert
1218 Leone Ridge Dr
Manhattan, KS 66503

John Ball
3107 Harahey Ridge
Manhattan, KS 66502

Kristin Little
3446 Stonehenge Dr
Manhattan, KS 66503

Pat Penn
2250 N. Rock Rd. Suite 118-193
Wichita, KS 67226

David Schafer
2104 Fox Meadows
Manhattan, KS 66503

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Retired-Physician

Retired-Teacher

Information Technology

Programmer

Riley County
Commissioner

Retired

Interior Designer

US Army DAC Supen/isor

US Senator Moran
Congressional Staff

Retired

Retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

s

Loan E funds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$36.44

$36.44

$25.00

$36.44

$36.44

$100.00

$26.03

$26.03

$36.44

$36.44

$36.44

$432.14

Page ? of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Datee

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

John Malta
1213GreystonePI
Manhattan, KS 66503

Robert Friesen
3159 Ella Lane
Manhattan, KS 66502

3ary Olds
3308 Frontier Circle
Vlanhattan,KS 66503

Donise Osboum
3012 Pinewood Circle
Manhattan, KS 66502

Holly Friesen
3159 Ella Lane
Manhattan, KS 66502

Ashley Motley
4680 Nature Ave
Manhattan, KS 66502

Jeanette Pratt
11318LakeviewDr
Manhattan, KS 66503

John Mugler
10136 SW 49th St
Topeka, KS 66610

James Gardner
2612 Marque Hill Rd
Manhattan, KS 66502

Andy Bowen
4518KelseyDr
Manhattan, KS 66502

Jeanette Pratt
11318LakeviewDr
Manhattan, KS 66503

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Advancement Director

Retired

Real Estate Investor

Retired

Retired

Substitute Teacher

Manager Food Sen/ice

Staff of US Senate

Retired Physician

CPA

Manager Food Sen/ice

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

s

Check

•

Loan E funds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$36.44

$72.87

$72.87

$36.44

$20.00

$70.00

$20.00

$35.00

$36.44

$35.00

$36.44

$471.50

Page _lL°dl



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

9/2; 124

Name and Address

of Contributor

Matthew Steele
B736 Eagle Feather Dr
Manhattan, KS 66502

Rodney Kalivoda
724 Midland Ave
Manhattan, KS 66502

Patrick Collins
9925 Crooked Creek Rd
Leonardville, KS 66449

David Schafer
2104 Fox Meadows
Manhattan, KS 66503

Robert Friesen
3159 Ella Lane
Manhattan, KS 66502

Fred Hasler
223 N. 14th St.
Manhattan, KS 66502

James Gardner
2612 Marque Hill Rd
Manhattan, KS 66502

David Schafer
2104 Fox Meadows
Manhattan, KS 66503

Rodney Kalivoda
724 Midland Ave
Manhattan, KS 66502

Marvin Rodriguez
3000 Creighton Terr
Manhattan. KS 66503

Mark Tausig
1845 Virginia
Manhattan,

Lisig
ginia Dr.
an, KS 66502

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Engineer

retired Banker

retired Government
Employee

retired Professor
Emeritus

retired

'rofessor

retired Physician

retired Professor
Emeritus

retired Banker

retired

retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

^1
^1

/

/

^1

Check

/

/

iSSMSBj

Loan

a

E funds

Other

^

/

/

/

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$36.44

$72.87

$36.44

$70.00

$10.00

$10.00

$20.00

$10.00

$40.00

$100.00

$10.00

$415.75
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

RHey County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

10/02/24

10/02/24

10/07/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/15/24

10/17/24

10/21/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Dan Hawkins
3406 Harvest Ln
/Vichita, KS 67212

Barry Wilkerson
105 Courthouse Plaza
Manhattan, KS 66502

3ary Olds
5308 Frontier Circle
Manhattan, KS 66503

Titus for Kansas
1310 Westioop Pl Suite A #319
Manhattan, KS 66502

Jeffrey Schober
? 109 Essex Sq.
Manhattan, KS 66503

Robert Busby
+500 Green Valley Rd.
Manhattan, KS 66502

Kenneth Titus
8727 Kinzie Jo's Way
Manhattan, KS 66502

Titus for Kansas
1310 Westloop PI. Suite A #319
Manhattan, KS 66502

Betty Mattingly-Ebert
1218 Leone Ridge Dr.
Manhattan, KS 66502

Bob Bennett
104StarlightLn.
Manhattan, KS 66503

Eric Loeb
2014 Plymouth Rd
Manhattan, KS 66503

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Speaker of the House
State of Kansas

Riley County Attorney

Real Estate Investor

Titus for State of Kansas
Senate Campaign

Financial Advisor

Information Technology

Attorney

Titus for State of Kansas
Senate Campaign

Interior Designer

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

/

^

/]

Check

^1

^1

^1
/

/

Loan

ys

E funds
Other

/

/

/

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$100.00

$50.00

$30.00

$1,000.00

$30.00

$25.00

$100.00

$14.88

$26.03

$25.00

$104.10

$1,505.01
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/21/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

John Ball
3107HaraheyRidge
Manhattan, KS 66502

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

US Army DA Civilian

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

18

Loan E funds

Other

/

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$26.03

$26.03

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$3,461.43

$667.00

$0.00

$255.00

$4,383.43

Page _i __ of_



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date Name and Address
of Contributor

NONE

List Occupation
for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Description ofIn-Kind

Contribution

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Conh-ibutions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

B $0.00

Page _B_.^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Amount

08/05/24
WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.
$5.09|

08/12/24
WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.
$1.03|

08/12/24
Victory Enterprises Inc.
5200 SW 30th St.
Davenport, IA52802

100 Political Signs
$604.25

08/19/24
WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.
$6.771

08/19/24
Riley County Fair Board
100 Courthouse Plaza Rm B220
Manhattan, KS 66502

Pottorf Hall CICO Park Rental on Tuesday 07/09/2024
for the Meet & Greet Event. $195.001

08/23/24
Constant Contact
1601 Trapelo Rd. Suite 329
Waltham, WA 02451

Electronic Communication services to party members.
$52.001

08/26/24
WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.
$6.981

09/03/24
WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.
$3.87|

09/09/24
WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.
$1.03

09/16/24
WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.
$13.97|

09/23/24
Block Inc. AKA Square Inc.
1955 Broadway Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612-2205

Processing fees for payment processing of Square
usage. $3.981

ytsc!?S3Sf& $893.971
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/04/24

09/23/24

09/24/24

09/23/24

10/01/24

10/07/24

10/10/24

10/15/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/21/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Schurie Signs
^555 Falcon Rd.
RileyKS 66531

WinRed
1776WilsonRd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Megan for Kansas
8736 Eagle Feather Dr.
Manhattan, KS 66502

Constant Contact
1601 Trapelo Rd. Suite 329
Waltham, WA 02451

Deluxe Checks
801 S. Marquette Ave.
Minneapolis, MN 55402

WinRed
1776WilsonRd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Four Points by Sheraton
530 Richards Dr.
Manhattan, KS 66502

WinRed
1776WilsonRd.
Arlington, VA 22203

Pendragon Consulting LLC
1333 Generals Highway #90
Crownsville, MD 21032

Blue Hills Catering-RC McGraws
2317 Tuttle Creek Blvd.
Manhattan, KS 66502

WinRed
1776WHsonRd.
Arlington, VA 22203

a

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

4 printed magnetic signs.

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.

Campaign contribution to: Megan D. Steele campaign
running for KS House District 51, 8736 Eagle Feather
Dr., Manhattan, KS 66502

Electronic communication sen/ices to party members.

Cost of checks for the account of: Riley County
Republican Central Committee.

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.

Room rental and food expense for Saturday 21st, 2024
meet and greet Republican candidates breakfast.

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.

Text messaging services fees.

Room Rental and attendant fees for the Candidate Rally
held on Wednesday 10/16/2024 at the Blue Hills Room.

Processing fees for online WinRed fund raising.

Amount

$216.40

$16.91

$500.00

$52.00

$14.79

$0.99

$1,768.72

$1.03

$583.62

$175.00

$5.13

$3,334.59
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Riley County Republican Central Committee

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/23/24

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Constant Contact
1601 Trapelo Rd. Suite 329
Waltham, WA 02451

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Electronic communication services to party members.

Amount

$52.00

$52.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total

IB

Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

$4,280.56

$0.00

$4,280.56
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